UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DYNACRAFT BSC, INC., Petitioner

v.

MATTEL, INC., *Patent Owner*.

Case IPR2018-00040 Patent 7,487,850

Title: CHILDREN'S RIDE-ON VEHICLES HAVING IMPROVED SHIFTER ASSEMBLIES

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



1. Real Party-in-Interest

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §312(a)(2) and 37 C.F.R. §42.9(b)(1), Mattel, Inc. constitutes all real parties-in-interest for this proceeding.

2. Related Matters

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in the proceeding:

Fisher-Price, Inc. v. Dynacraft BSC, Inc., 4:17-cv-3745-PJH (N.D. Cal.); Dynacraft BSC, Inc. v. Mattel, Inc., IPR2018-00038; Dynacraft BSC, Inc. v. Mattel, Inc., IPR2018-00039; and Dynacraft BSC, Inc. v. Mattel, Inc., IPR2018-00042.

3. Counsel and Service Information

Lead Counsel: John Hutchins (Reg. No. 43,686)

Electronic Service: jhutchins@andrewskurthkenyon.com

Post and Delivery: ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP

1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20005

<u>Telephone:</u> 202.662.2700

<u>Facsimile:</u> 202.662.2739

Dated: October 30, 2017

RM

/John Hutchins/ John R. Hutchins (Reg. No. 43,686) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Andrews Kurth Kenyon LLP 1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 T: 202.662.3038 F: 202.662.2739 jhutchins@andrewskurthkenyon.com

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 30, 2017, the foregoing *Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices* is being served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Larry L. Saret, (Reg. No. 27,674)Ilsaret@michaelbest.comArthur Gollwitzer III (pro hac vice)agollwitzer@michaelbest.comKenneth M. Albridge, III (Reg. No. 76,128)kmalbridge@michaelbest.com

/John Hutchins/ John R. Hutchins (Reg. No. 43,686) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Andrews Kurth Kenyon LLP 1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 T: 202.662.3038 F: 202.662.2739 jhutchins@andrewskurthkenyon.com

DOCKE.